  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURE:
●  High current capacity;
●  Magnetic shielded for low radiation;
●  Ferrite bobbin core and compact size;
● Low core loss for high frequency power application.
●  Large terminal surface for good PCB bonding.
SHAPES&DIMENSION FOR TCRH07xx(06xx)       Unit:mm

TCRH 1205 12.0±0.30 7.0 2.9 5.4
TCRH 1207 12.0±0.30 7.0 2.9 5.4
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
TCRH □□  □□ - □□□ □
1)  PRODUCT SYMBOL
2)  OUTSIDE DIA          :m/m
3)  BODY HEIGHT        :m/m
4)  INDUCTANCE         :µH
5)  TOLERANCE           :K 10%, L 15%, M 20%
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
TCRH TYPE
12.0±0.30 6.0MAX
12.0±0.30 8.0MAX
12.0±0.30 4.0±0.20
12.0±0.30 5.0MAX
Part No. A
7.30±0.30 4.5MAX
6.20±0.30 5.0MAX
7.30±0.30 3.4MAX
6.20±0.30
B C
3.0MAX
H
8.0
8.0
8.0
12.8
8.0
12.8
12.8
12.8
EMC
COMPONENT
SMD
EMIT-WELL
2 3 4 51
TWI
26
Part of
silk screenOutline
Part of
silk screenOutline
  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Part Inductance DCR(Ω)Max. Rated D.C. Current(A)Max.
TCRH TCRH TCRH TCRH
No.      L(µH) 0605 1204 0605 1204
0.015 6.5
0.018 5.7
0.023 4.9
0.12 0.028 1.35 4.5
0.13 0.038 1.22 4.0
0.18 0.050 1.11 3.2
0.24 0.057 1.02 3.1
0.27 0.066 0.91 2.9
0.30 0.080 0.82 2.8
0.33 0.097 0.74 2.7
0.37 0.132 0.69 2.1
0.52 0.15 0.62 1.9
0.56 0.19 0.58 1.8
0.63 0.22 0.51 1.5
0.71 0.26 0.46 1.3
1.03 0.308 0.42 1.2
1.15 0.38 0.38 1.1
1.68 0.53 0.35 0.95
1.87 0.62 0.32 0.85
2.08 0.70 0.29 0.8
2.37 0.876 0.26 0.6
2.67 0.99 0.23 0.5
2.94 0.22
3.93 0.20
5.43 0.18
7.32 0.17

● LCD TV TCRH1205P 12.0±0.30 2.2 7.6
● Notebook computer TCRH1207P 12.0±0.30 2.2 7.6
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
TCRH □□  □□P - □□□ □
1)  PRODUCT SYMBOL
2)  OUTSIDE DIA          :m/m
3)  BODY HEIGHT        :m/m
4)  INDUCTANCE         :µH
5)  TOLERANCE           :K 10%, L 15%, M 20%
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
2.2
5.0
5.0
12.0±0.30 5.0MAX 5.0
2.212.0±0.30 6.0MAX
12.0±0.30 8.4MAX
TCRH12xxP TYPE
Part No. A B C D E GF
2.2
EMC
COMPONENT
SMD
EMIT-WELL
2 3 4 51
TWI
29
3.
0
7.
0F
G
Land  Pattern
E
D 6.4
C
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Part Inductance DCR(Ω)Max. Rated D.C. Current(A)Max.
TCRH TCRH
No.      L(µH) 1204P 1204P
0.015 6.5
0.018 5.7
0.023 4.9
0.028 4.5
0.038 4.0
0.050 3.2
0.057 3.1
0.066 2.9
0.080 2.8
0.097 2.7
0.132 2.1
0.15 1.9
0.19 1.8
0.22 1.5
0.26 1.3
0.308 1.2
0.38 1.1
0.53 0.95
0.62 0.85
0.70 0.8
0.876 0.6
0.99 0.5
1.Test Freq(L):
   TCRH1204P:3.9µH~330µH (100KHz/0.25V)
   TCRH1205P:1.3µH~7.5µH (7.96MHz/0.25V);10µH~1000µH (1KHz/0.25V)
   TCRH1207P:1.2µH~7.6µH (100KHz/0.25V);10µH~1000µH (1KHz/0.25V)
2.Tolerance of Inductance:  1.0~8.2µH+40/-20%(N)    10~1000µH±20%(M);
3.Rated current :The indicates the value of current when the inductance is 90% more than its nominal value
   and temperature rising∆t=40℃ lower at D.C. superposition.
4.Operating temperature-40℃to+85℃.
5. Electrical specifications at 25℃.
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
TCRH12xxP TYPE
39